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ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

(IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY) 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, 

R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE A 

PROPOSAL OF BOOKJANE INC., OF THE CITY OF TORONTO, IN 

THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO 

 

SERVICE LIST  
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 Date: June 2, 2025 GARFINKLE BIDERMAN LLP 

Barristers & Solicitors 

1 Adelaide Street East, Suite 801 

Toronto, Ontario  M5C 2V9 

 

Wendy Greenspoon-Soer – LSO#: 34698L 

Tel: 416-869-1234 

Email: wgreenspoon@garfinkle.com 

 

Lawyers BookJane Inc. 

  

TO: Albert Gelman Inc. 

250 Ferrand Drive, Suite 403 

Toronto ON M3C 3G8 

 

Bryan Gelman 

Tel: 416-504-1650 

bgelman@abertgelman.com 

 

Adam Zeldin 

azeldin@albertgelman.com  

 

Proposal Trustee 
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AND TO: CAPSTONE LEGAL 

1370 Hurontario Street 

Mississauga, ON L5G 3H4 

 

Danny Nunes 

Tel: 416-414-3311 

dn@capstonelegal.ca  

 

Lawyers for Albert Gelman Inc.,  

in its capacity as Proposal Trustee 

 

   

AND TO: McCarthy Tetrault LLP 

Suite 5300, TD Bank Tower 

Box 48, 66 Wellington Street West 

Toronto ON M5K 1E6 

 

Saneea Tanvir 

T: 416-601-8181 

stanvir@mccarthy.ca 

 

Adil Akbar 

Tel: 416-601-7920 

adilakbar@mccarthy.ca 

 

Rami Chalabi 

Tel: 416-601-8125 

rchalabi@mccarthy.ca 

 

Lawyers for AYAL Capital Advisors Elite 

Fund LP, Amica Senior Lifestyles Trust, KB 

Capital Management Inc., Zahra Salisbury  

and John McDonald 

 

 

AND TO: 

 

Windsor Private Capital Limited 

Partnership 

c/o Micheal Simaan 

Kramer Simaan Dhillon LLP 

120 Adelaid St W #2100 

Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 

msimaan@kramersimaan.com   

 

Plaintiff  
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AND TO: A&A Numeric Solutions 

3 20 Wakunda Pl 

Toronto ON M4A 1A3 

anica.chodri@gmail.com 

 

Creditor 

 

AND TO: ABK HEALTHCARE SERVICES INC 

18 Vision Way 

Brampton ON L6P 1J1 

info@abkhealthcare.ca 

 

Creditor 

 

AND TO: Adequate Care Social Services Inc. 

4226 Drummond Road 

Niagara Falls ON L2E 6B9 

admin@adequatecss.com 

 

Creditor 

 

AND TO: ADP  

PO Box 830272 

Philadelphia PA 19182 0272 USA 

 

Creditor 

 

AND TO: AIRCALL  

44 W 28th St., 14th Floor 

New York NY 10001 USA 

 

Creditor 

 

AND TO: American Express  

c/o FCT Default Solutions 

Insolvency Department 

PO Box 2514, Stn B 

London ON N6A 4G9 

Fax: (647) 439 1419 

dsinsolvency@collectlink.com 

 

Creditor 
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AND TO: EXPAT ATTORNEYS LLP 

68 King St E Unit J 

Bowmanville, ON  

L1C 3X2  

 

Ugonma Uchenwa – LSO # 82049S 

ugonma@expatattorneysllp.ca 

Tel:  647-948-8870 

 

Lawyers for the creditor, 

Edion Healthcare 

 

AND TO: Augury Healthcare Inc. 

6D 7398 Yonge St Unit # 684 

Thornhill ON L4J 8J2 

mkoppisch@auguryhealth.ca 

 

Creditor 

AND TO: Auxilium Professional Corporation 

121 Richmond Street West Penthouse 

Toronto ON M5H 2K1 

sendy@auxiliumfinancial.com 

 

Creditor 

AND TO: Awais Shafqat 

1737 Thames Circle 

Milton ON L6E 1Y5 

awais@bookjane.com 

 

Creditor 

AND TO: Business Development Bank of Canada 

82 Bay St. Suite 3700 

Toronto ON M5J 0E7 

shane.lee@bdc.ca  

 

Creditor 

AND TO: Petal Solutions Inc.  

300-350 Blvd.  

Charest Est, Québec G1K 3H5 

Canada 

 

Mr. Frank Arcadi 

farcadi@petal-health.com 
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AND TO: Accushield, LLC 

2030 Powers Ferry Rd., Suite 360, Atlanta, 

GA, 30339  

 

Mr. Allen Barnes 

allen@accushield.com  

AND TO: Unity Health 

30 Bond Street 

Toronto, ON M5B 1W8   

 

Ms. Máirín Livingston, Program Manager  

Unity Health Toronto 

2 Queen St. E., 9th Floor  

Toronto, ON  M5C 3G7 

Mairin.Livingston@unityhealth.to 

 

AND TO: Schlegel Villages Inc. 

325 Max Becker Drive, Ste 201, Kitchener, 

ON, N2E 4H5 

 

Ms. Christy Parsons 

Christy.parsons@schlegelvilliages.com  

AND TO: N Family Club 

N Family Holdings Ltd. 

47 – 49 Charlotte Road 

London  EC2A 3QT 

 

Ms. Louise Scoates 

louise.scoates@nfamilyclub.com  

 

AND TO: Saint Elizabeth Health Care 

90 Allstate Parkway, Suite 300 

Markham, Ontario L3R 6H3 

 

Mr. Hadi Salah 

hadisalah@sehc.com  

AND TO: CANADA REVENUE AGENCY  

c/o Department of Justice Canada 

Ontario Regional Office-Tax Law Section 

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto, Ontario  M2N 6P4 

 

Diane H. A. Winters 

Tel:      647-256-7459 

Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 
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Pat Confalone 

Pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca  

 

AND TO: INSOLVENCY UNIT, ONTARIO 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE  

6th Floor, 22 King Street West 

Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 

 

Leslie Crawford 

Leslie.crawford@ontario.com 

Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca 

 

AND TO: OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT IN 

BANKRUPTCY  

151 Yonge Street, 4th Floor 

Toronto, ON M5C 2W7 

 

Email: osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca  

 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

77 Bay Street, 11th Floor 

Toronto, ON M5G 2C8  

 

Kevin O’Hara 

Tel: 46-327-8463 

Email: Kevin.Ohara@ontario.ca 
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